
Munich O-Cup 2025, Lauf 06 (Flaucher)

Bahn A - Schwer 4500 m - 17 Posten
1(112) 2(113) 3(117) 4(118) 5(119) 6(120) 7(121) 8(122) 9(123) 10(124) 11(125) 12(126)

13(128) 14(129) 15(130) 16(140) 17(141) F

1 Natho Ronny 31:13 2:27 3:54 6:36 7:39 10:36 11:53 12:52 15:32 17:05 18:19 20:26 21:52
OC München 2:27 1:27 2:42 1:03 2:57 1:17 0:59 2:40 1:33 1:14 2:07 1:26

23:18 25:25 26:24 28:14 29:58 31:13
1:26 2:07 0:59 1:50 1:44 1:15

2 Oechsler Jacob 29:44 2:13 3:25 6:01 7:00 9:52 10:58 11:54 14:55 16:21 17:45 19:50 21:05
OLV Landshut 2:13 1:12 2:36 0:59 2:52 1:06 0:56 3:01 1:26 1:24 2:05 1:15

22:30 24:08 25:01 26:29 28:23 29:44
1:25 1:38 0:53 1:28 1:54 1:21

3 Herashchenko Dianora 33:34 2:25 3:52 7:53 9:05 12:18 13:26 14:32 17:24 18:59 20:16 22:30 24:15
OC München 2:25 1:27 4:01 1:12 3:13 1:08 1:06 2:52 1:35 1:17 2:14 1:45

25:48 27:28 28:23 30:16 32:09 33:34
1:33 1:40 0:55 1:53 1:53 1:25

4 Neumüller Mathias 34:22 2:20 3:48 7:09 8:13 11:21 12:35 14:34 17:24 19:10 20:33 22:53 24:34
OC München 2:20 1:28 3:21 1:04 3:08 1:14 1:59 2:50 1:46 1:23 2:20 1:41

26:11 28:18 29:28 31:04 32:57 34:22
1:37 2:07 1:10 1:36 1:53 1:25

5 Hay Jack 32:23 2:02 3:28 6:37 7:34 10:50 12:14 13:20 16:20 17:56 19:40 21:52 23:11
OC München 2:02 1:26 3:09 0:57 3:16 1:24 1:06 3:00 1:36 1:44 2:12 1:19

24:44 26:25 27:24 28:47 30:45 32:23
1:33 1:41 0:59 1:23 1:58 1:38

5 Kozhevnikov Arist 34:24 2:12 3:28 6:24 7:21 10:31 11:44 12:58 16:06 17:39 18:55 21:14 22:54
OC München 2:12 1:16 2:56 0:57 3:10 1:13 1:14 3:08 1:33 1:16 2:19 1:40

24:47 26:33 27:49 31:11 33:02 34:24
1:53 1:46 1:16 3:22 1:51 1:22

7 Paulin Oliver 31:51 2:22 3:53 6:33 7:33 10:06 11:06 12:29 15:21 16:57 18:03 20:09 21:54
Individuals/No club 2:22 1:31 2:40 1:00 2:33 1:00 1:23 2:52 1:36 1:06 2:06 1:45

23:54 25:30 26:49 28:57 30:36 31:51
2:00 1:36 1:19 2:08 1:39 1:15

8 Ciobanu Alexandru 35:35 2:53 4:18 7:50 9:08 12:13 13:27 14:27 17:49 19:13 21:14 23:37 25:43
DAV Sektion Karpaten 2:53 1:25 3:32 1:18 3:05 1:14 1:00 3:22 1:24 2:01 2:23 2:06

27:35 29:35 30:38 32:13 34:08 35:35
1:52 2:00 1:03 1:35 1:55 1:27

9 Cherniavsky Sergey 39:45 2:54 4:32 7:58 9:21 13:17 14:43 16:10 19:28 21:14 23:01 26:00 28:17
OC München 2:54 1:38 3:26 1:23 3:56 1:26 1:27 3:18 1:46 1:47 2:59 2:17

30:07 32:42 33:51 36:01 38:17 39:45
1:50 2:35 1:09 2:10 2:16 1:28

10 Weinig Peter 40:42 2:43 4:19 7:51 9:02 12:50 14:18 15:36 19:06 21:01 23:10 26:06 28:04
OC München 2:43 1:36 3:32 1:11 3:48 1:28 1:18 3:30 1:55 2:09 2:56 1:58

30:48 32:54 34:09 36:02 38:35 40:42
2:44 2:06 1:15 1:53 2:33 2:07

11 Antunovic Dragan 37:37 2:37 4:08 6:55 8:12 11:34 14:25 15:40 18:33 20:17 21:40 24:55 27:21
OLV Landshut 2:37 1:31 2:47 1:17 3:22 2:51 1:15 2:53 1:44 1:23 3:15 2:26

29:28 31:26 32:25 34:04 36:10 37:37
2:07 1:58 0:59 1:39 2:06 1:27

11 Ropertz Jana 49:34 3:07 5:09 8:56 10:28 14:41 16:29 18:05 23:39 26:47 28:29 31:30 34:31
OLV Landshut 3:07 2:02 3:47 1:32 4:13 1:48 1:36 5:34 3:08 1:42 3:01 3:01

36:36 38:54 40:43 45:02 47:31 49:34
2:05 2:18 1:49 4:19 2:29 2:03

13 Preuß Alexander 36:29 2:51 4:19 7:05 8:07 11:14 12:49 13:53 16:53 18:24 20:43 23:32 25:05
TSV Jetzendorf 2:51 1:28 2:46 1:02 3:07 1:35 1:04 3:00 1:31 2:19 2:49 1:33

26:46 28:46 30:15 32:34 34:41 36:29
1:41 2:00 1:29 2:19 2:07 1:48

14 Fekete Sámuel 35:28 2:41 4:22 7:46 9:01 12:18 14:02 15:22 18:24 20:00 21:17 23:28 25:19
Zalaegerszegi Tájékozódási 2:41 1:41 3:24 1:15 3:17 1:44 1:20 3:02 1:36 1:17 2:11 1:51

26:55 29:56 30:52 32:23 34:09 35:28
1:36 3:01 0:56 1:31 1:46 1:19

15 Werthmann Gerhard 51:46 3:10 4:53 9:54 13:57 18:24 21:18 22:49 26:14 28:57 30:41 34:02 39:26
OLV Landshut 3:10 1:43 5:01 4:03 4:27 2:54 1:31 3:25 2:43 1:44 3:21 5:24

41:14 43:55 45:21 47:46 50:06 51:46
1:48 2:41 1:26 2:25 2:20 1:40

16 Bernt Franz 41:47 2:23 4:23 7:08 8:22 11:58 13:11 14:38 17:16 18:53 23:29 25:52 29:14
OC München 2:23 2:00 2:45 1:14 3:36 1:13 1:27 2:38 1:37 4:36 2:23 3:22

30:59 33:58 35:09 38:05 40:09 41:47
1:45 2:59 1:11 2:56 2:04 1:38

16 Vasilev Ivan 40:50 2:34 3:58 8:01 9:21 12:35 14:23 15:49 19:42 21:22 22:41 26:48 29:02
Individuals/No club 2:34 1:24 4:03 1:20 3:14 1:48 1:26 3:53 1:40 1:19 4:07 2:14

30:46 33:27 35:00 37:08 39:06 40:50
1:44 2:41 1:33 2:08 1:58 1:44

18 Wettstein Rolf 48:40 3:32 5:34 10:01 11:47 16:40 18:32 20:06 24:17 26:43 28:43 32:00 34:08
OL Zimmerberg 3:32 2:02 4:27 1:46 4:53 1:52 1:34 4:11 2:26 2:00 3:17 2:08

36:30 38:48 40:13 43:42 46:39 48:40
2:22 2:18 1:25 3:29 2:57 2:01
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19 Varga László 39:33 3:12 4:46 9:25 10:31 14:34 16:11 17:39 21:18 23:00 24:31 27:04 28:51
Individuals/No club 3:12 1:34 4:39 1:06 4:03 1:37 1:28 3:39 1:42 1:31 2:33 1:47

30:38 32:49 33:48 36:00 38:01 39:33
1:47 2:11 0:59 2:12 2:01 1:32

20 Parfinenko Vladimir 39:39 2:55 4:49 8:28 9:51 13:29 16:01 17:45 20:37 22:34 24:15 26:42 28:34
Individuals/No club 2:55 1:54 3:39 1:23 3:38 2:32 1:44 2:52 1:57 1:41 2:27 1:52

30:26 32:28 33:49 35:42 38:01 39:39
1:52 2:02 1:21 1:53 2:19 1:38

21 Tereshin Vladimir 39:03 3:02 5:00 8:54 10:24 14:12 15:39 17:05 20:01 21:36 23:01 25:31 27:20
Individuals/No club 3:02 1:58 3:54 1:30 3:48 1:27 1:26 2:56 1:35 1:25 2:30 1:49

29:10 31:17 32:46 35:08 37:35 39:03
1:50 2:07 1:29 2:22 2:27 1:28

22 Pysarchuk Valerii 42:17 2:15 3:37 7:44 9:29 12:42 14:08 15:29 18:57 20:31 22:12 25:54 28:43
OC München 2:15 1:22 4:07 1:45 3:13 1:26 1:21 3:28 1:34 1:41 3:42 2:49

30:32 32:21 33:27 38:44 41:00 42:17
1:49 1:49 1:06 5:17 2:16 1:17

23 Hannig Dirk 51:02 2:38 4:30 8:07 9:32 13:11 18:24 20:01 23:32 25:47 27:06 29:43 34:47
BSV Halle-Ammendorf 2:38 1:52 3:37 1:25 3:39 5:13 1:37 3:31 2:15 1:19 2:37 5:04

36:39 38:34 40:37 46:46 48:53 51:02
1:52 1:55 2:03 6:09 2:07 2:09

24 Burrell Teresa 49:03 4:16 6:27 11:13 12:48 17:38 19:31 21:30 25:32 27:52 29:53 33:00 35:19
OC München 4:16 2:11 4:46 1:35 4:50 1:53 1:59 4:02 2:20 2:01 3:07 2:19

37:35 40:04 41:51 44:43 47:12 49:03
2:16 2:29 1:47 2:52 2:29 1:51

25 Souckova Alzbeta 55:39 3:27 5:20 10:41 12:14 16:23 19:37 21:36 25:50 27:59 29:38 32:52 38:35
DAV Sektion Karpaten 3:27 1:53 5:21 1:33 4:09 3:14 1:59 4:14 2:09 1:39 3:14 5:43

41:09 43:50 48:32 51:27 53:43 55:39
2:34 2:41 4:42 2:55 2:16 1:56

26 Albrecht Sarah 53:13 3:29 5:15 10:09 11:49 16:18 18:42 20:25 24:33 27:05 28:51 32:40 35:19
OLG Regensburg 3:29 1:46 4:54 1:40 4:29 2:24 1:43 4:08 2:32 1:46 3:49 2:39

37:34 40:04 41:50 49:08 51:30 53:13
2:15 2:30 1:46 7:18 2:22 1:43

27 Vasileva Anastasiia 54:32 3:55 6:56 12:43 14:52 21:54 23:46 25:31 29:24 32:12 34:00 38:06 40:27
Individuals/No club 3:55 3:01 5:47 2:09 7:02 1:52 1:45 3:53 2:48 1:48 4:06 2:21

42:56 45:25 47:06 50:02 52:27 54:32
2:29 2:29 1:41 2:56 2:25 2:05

28 Kraus Reinhold 71:24 4:03 6:21 12:02 13:39 28:55 31:30 34:00 38:33 40:56 42:53 46:07 49:16
DAV Sektion Karpaten 4:03 2:18 5:41 1:37 15:16 2:35 2:30 4:33 2:23 1:57 3:14 3:09

51:29 54:03 55:32 67:15 69:40 71:24
2:13 2:34 1:29 11:43 2:25 1:44

29 Natho Yara 66:54 4:28 6:53 13:37 16:12 22:00 26:57 29:42 34:07 36:43 38:48 43:50 46:21
OC München 4:28 2:25 6:44 2:35 5:48 4:57 2:45 4:25 2:36 2:05 5:02 2:31

49:54 54:16 55:56 60:12 64:09 66:54
3:33 4:22 1:40 4:16 3:57 2:45

30 Su Guangyi 59:22 3:16 6:15 11:15 14:14 18:27 26:01 27:26 32:34 36:34 38:34 42:11 44:15
Individuals/No club 3:16 2:59 5:00 2:59 4:13 7:34 1:25 5:08 4:00 2:00 3:37 2:04

47:34 51:00 53:02 55:34 57:55 59:22
3:19 3:26 2:02 2:32 2:21 1:27

31 Stoffel Rainer 67:04 3:10 5:32 10:18 17:02 22:12 25:33 28:08 33:05 36:22 38:27 42:34 46:08
Individuals/No club 3:10 2:22 4:46 6:44 5:10 3:21 2:35 4:57 3:17 2:05 4:07 3:34

49:07 53:12 59:52 62:31 65:07 67:04
2:59 4:05 6:40 2:39 2:36 1:57

32 Durmuscan Veli 61:53 4:41 6:25 13:37 16:39 21:35 23:24 26:36 30:14 32:37 34:46 40:59 45:52
OC München 4:41 1:44 7:12 3:02 4:56 1:49 3:12 3:38 2:23 2:09 6:13 4:53

49:07 51:44 53:34 57:34 60:03 61:53
3:15 2:37 1:50 4:00 2:29 1:50

33 Snicker Paavo 64:09 3:04 4:38 7:56 10:14 13:33 15:01 16:20 19:42 23:06 24:29 27:11 29:01
Individuals/No club 3:04 1:34 3:18 2:18 3:19 1:28 1:19 3:22 3:24 1:23 2:42 1:50

30:58 32:42 33:53 60:44 62:49 64:09
1:57 1:44 1:11 26:51 2:05 1:20

34 Lancial Sophie 87:17 5:09 7:52 16:46 20:44 28:52 32:50 37:09 44:14 48:08 50:54 58:20 65:13
OC München 5:09 2:43 8:54 3:58 8:08 3:58 4:19 7:05 3:54 2:46 7:26 6:53

69:59 74:39 77:45 81:07 84:38 87:17
4:46 4:40 3:06 3:22 3:31 2:39

35 Lancial Claude 87:11 5:05 7:47 16:42 20:31 28:51 32:39 36:54 43:53 48:00 50:30 57:49 65:00
OC München 5:05 2:42 8:55 3:49 8:20 3:48 4:15 6:59 4:07 2:30 7:19 7:11

69:44 74:14 77:27 80:49 84:37 87:11
4:44 4:30 3:13 3:22 3:48 2:34

36 Toselli Bruno 108:39 3:12 6:15 11:28 14:16 18:43 25:57 27:29 48:53 67:06 73:44 78:15 95:32
Individuals/No club 3:12 3:03 5:13 2:48 4:27 7:14 1:32 21:24 18:13 6:38 4:31 17:17

97:29 100:05 101:39 104:05 106:23 108:39
1:57 2:36 1:34 2:26 2:18 2:16

Svedjenäs Patrik MP 2:52 4:28 8:22 9:35 12:53 14:05 15:55 18:51 20:20 21:41 24:00 26:01
OK Skogshjortarna 2:52 1:36 3:54 1:13 3:18 1:12 1:50 2:56 1:29 1:21 2:19 2:01

27:41 29:54 30:54 ----- 35:41 37:26
1:40 2:13 1:00 ----- 4:47 1:45
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Bahn B - Mittel 3300 m - 10 Posten
1(142) 2(113) 3(122) 4(123) 5(125) 6(126) 7(128) 8(130) 9(140) 10(141) F

1 Oechler Heike 31:16 3:58 5:23 9:16 11:43 16:01 18:40 21:01 23:58 26:27 29:12 31:16
OLV Landshut 3:58 1:25 3:53 2:27 4:18 2:39 2:21 2:57 2:29 2:45 2:04

2 Werthmann Arndt 35:48 4:51 6:50 11:15 13:42 17:39 20:27 22:30 26:56 31:16 33:55 35:48
OLV Landshut 4:51 1:59 4:25 2:27 3:57 2:48 2:03 4:26 4:20 2:39 1:53

3 Varga-Erős Zsófia 30:00 4:06 5:24 9:34 12:29 15:59 19:07 21:11 24:20 26:22 28:29 30:00
Individuals/No club 4:06 1:18 4:10 2:55 3:30 3:08 2:04 3:09 2:02 2:07 1:31

4 Eben Josef 34:21 3:49 5:35 9:30 12:00 18:31 22:43 24:34 27:44 30:19 32:35 34:21
OLV Landshut 3:49 1:46 3:55 2:30 6:31 4:12 1:51 3:10 2:35 2:16 1:46

5 Kolloch Gerda 75:04 6:40 9:34 16:11 22:54 29:18 34:51 42:48 48:07 66:38 70:59 75:04
OC München 6:40 2:54 6:37 6:43 6:24 5:33 7:57 5:19 18:31 4:21 4:05

6 Antunovic Petar 37:09 4:15 5:47 11:38 14:43 19:46 22:55 25:38 28:30 31:53 34:49 37:09
OLV Landshut 4:15 1:32 5:51 3:05 5:03 3:09 2:43 2:52 3:23 2:56 2:20

7 Cornelissen Julia 45:37 6:59 8:51 13:30 18:02 22:50 29:02 32:37 36:46 40:22 43:29 45:37
DJK-SV Edling 6:59 1:52 4:39 4:32 4:48 6:12 3:35 4:09 3:36 3:07 2:08

8 Wikerberg Svedjenäs Sophi 48:57 3:54 5:35 10:20 13:43 17:10 20:26 22:23 24:59 44:36 47:06 48:57
OK Skogshjortarna 3:54 1:41 4:45 3:23 3:27 3:16 1:57 2:36 19:37 2:30 1:51

9 Parfinenko Anastasiia 54:53 8:02 9:34 15:44 19:27 28:25 31:01 34:05 39:09 49:17 53:02 54:53
Individuals/No club 8:02 1:32 6:10 3:43 8:58 2:36 3:04 5:04 10:08 3:45 1:51

10 Pysarchuk Tetiana 60:09 8:59 12:47 20:16 24:31 29:53 37:53 42:29 47:26 52:16 56:35 60:09
OC München 8:59 3:48 7:29 4:15 5:22 8:00 4:36 4:57 4:50 4:19 3:34

Pedersen Claus MP 11:59 14:10 20:23 27:16 32:39 39:55 44:13 48:56 ----- ----- 56:56
Individuals/No club 11:59 2:11 6:13 6:53 5:23 7:16 4:18 4:43 ----- ----- 8:00

Bahn B Juniors/Jugend bis 16 3300 m - 10 Posten
1(142) 2(113) 3(122) 4(123) 5(125) 6(126) 7(128) 8(130) 9(140) 10(141) F

1 Svedjenäs Peggie 46:30 3:26 5:12 10:50 14:42 22:58 27:41 31:34 35:59 40:38 44:17 46:30
OK Skogshjortarna 3:26 1:46 5:38 3:52 8:16 4:43 3:53 4:25 4:39 3:39 2:13

2 Kozhevnikov Alexander 50:56 3:25 4:55 8:27 11:12 17:41 24:09 26:04 29:41 46:42 49:00 50:56
OC München 3:25 1:30 3:32 2:45 6:29 6:28 1:55 3:37 17:01 2:18 1:56

3 Pysarchuk Yehor 59:07 6:11 8:08 16:50 24:38 31:13 35:37 38:13 46:11 49:59 55:40 59:07
OC München 6:11 1:57 8:42 7:48 6:35 4:24 2:36 7:58 3:48 5:41 3:27

Svedjenäs Pennie MP 4:03 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 13:49
OK Skogshjortarna 4:03 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 9:46

Bahn C - Einfach 1600 m - 6 Posten
1(112) 2(142) 3(113) 4(143) 5(144) 6(141) F

1 Hannig Clemens 30:41 14:17 20:53 23:05 25:08 26:31 29:23 30:41
BSV Halle-Ammendorf 14:17 6:36 2:12 2:03 1:23 2:52 1:18

2 Lagunov Vladimir 46:41 8:58 14:14 19:09 22:38 28:21 38:31 46:41
Individuals/No club 8:58 5:16 4:55 3:29 5:43 10:10 8:10

Bahn C - Kinder bis 12 1600 m - 6 Posten
1(112) 2(142) 3(113) 4(143) 5(144) 6(141) F

1 Enborg Malte 15:09 3:15 5:06 6:29 8:22 10:20 12:51 15:09
OC München 3:15 1:51 1:23 1:53 1:58 2:31 2:18

2 Enborg Wilma 18:15 5:20 7:39 9:21 10:53 13:03 16:09 18:15
OC München 5:20 2:19 1:42 1:32 2:10 3:06 2:06

3 Lazaridou Nefeli 18:36 5:21 7:43 9:24 10:52 13:17 16:13 18:36
Individuals/No Club 5:21 2:22 1:41 1:28 2:25 2:56 2:23

4 Svedjenäs Petronella 23:01 5:11 8:04 10:00 13:07 16:06 19:35 23:01
OK Skogshjortarna 5:11 2:53 1:56 3:07 2:59 3:29 3:26

5 Cherniavsky Daniel 28:11 5:28 7:40 9:32 14:05 17:28 23:38 28:11
OC München 5:28 2:12 1:52 4:33 3:23 6:10 4:33

6 Parfinenko Anna 30:09 6:53 11:53 14:43 18:44 21:42 26:54 30:09
Individuals/No club 6:53 5:00 2:50 4:01 2:58 5:12 3:15

7 Vasileva Marta 30:02 5:24 8:44 10:32 15:34 25:35 27:57 30:02
Individuals/No club 5:24 3:20 1:48 5:02 10:01 2:22 2:05

8 Cornelissen Mathias 34:08 9:50 13:10 15:41 18:34 23:38 30:31 34:08
DJK-SV Edling 9:50 3:20 2:31 2:53 5:04 6:53 3:37

9 Cornelissen Casper 35:19 6:58 13:02 18:34 23:27 29:00 32:51 35:19
DJK-SV Edling 6:58 6:04 5:32 4:53 5:33 3:51 2:28

10 Hannig Elena 45:13 14:31 21:00 23:07 26:42 35:52 41:22 45:13
BSV Halle-Ammendorf 14:31 6:29 2:07 3:35 9:10 5:30 3:51
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11 Lagunov Roman 46:41 8:57 14:13 19:10 22:37 28:13 38:29 46:41
Individuals/No club 8:57 5:16 4:57 3:27 5:36 10:16 8:12
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